1A, DC/DC Power Converter
SDX10SN
www.summit-electronics.com  rev.2025v0.1
info@summit-electronics.com   Data can change without any prior notifications
Introduction
The SDX10SN series are non-isolated switching regulators, pin to pin compatible with LM78 family
linear regulators. Unlike those linear regulators, the RM series switching regulators are high efficiency
up to 96%. They do not need for any heatsink because very few energy is wasted as heat. Besides,

Model
Number
Input Voltage Range
[VDC]
Nom.    Min.        Max.
VOUT
[VDC]
IOUT
[mA]
Max.
Efficiency [%] Typ.
Min. VIN        Max. VIN
Capacitive
Load [uF]
Max.
SDX10SN033 24 6 36 3.3 1000 90 80 680
SDX10SN050 24
12
8
8
36
27
5
-5
1000
-500
93
85
85
81
680
330
SDX10SN065 24 10 36 6.5 1000 93 85 680
SDX10SN090 24 13 36 9 1000 94 89 680
SDX10SN120 24
12
16

shown above.
3. These converters are not allowed to use in parallel or hot plug without support from properly
designed external circuits.
1A, DC/DC Power Converter
SDX10SN
www.summit-electronics.com  rev.2025v0.1
info@summit-electronics.com   Data can change without any prior notifications
Recommend component specifications
Circuit for EMC Enhancement
* This application circuit is recommended in order to meet EN55032 Class B
Figure 4: circuit diagram for positive output
Model Number C1, C3 C2, C4
SDX10SN033 10uF, 50V 22uF, 10V
SDX10SN050 10uF, 50V 22uF, 10V
SDX10SN065 10uF, 50V 22uF, 16V
SDX10SN090 10uF, 50V 22uF, 16V
SDX10SN120 10uF, 50V 22uF, 25V
SDX10SN150 10uF, 50V 22uF, 25V
1A, DC/DC Power Converter
SDX10SN